TP26 Spare parts book

Samtraks
14 Le Rocher Hue 35460 St Marc le Blanc FRANCE



IS ROREWORD

ZEAFEIMACE T CT26B. CT27B REH A LT 24

The pare parts book figure parts used by CT26B. CT27B
hydraulic excavator

O AAFEEU T, FrUEE S E AR K R8T

BRI, RIETE, EASR, WEIRMEIT A, AR

We apply ourself to ameliorate production, so sometime
improvement can not show in the pare parts book, if need

we can press revision, beg forgiveness



INDEX H %
T—W4H B/ B (CHASSLS ASSEMBLY)

01 JEFLEUL  CCHASSLS ASSEMBLY) ottt et e eeeeee e e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeaeeeeaneeeeens
02 HELBEE  (DOZER EQUIPIMIENT) oot ee et ee et e sese e seeeeeeeeeeeeneneneeeans

F o FE& B2 (PLATFORM)

01 B3 (PLATFORIM ) ettt e ee et e et ee e e s e eeeeeeee e s eeeseeeeseseneseeseeesnnes

FE=#4 TE3E S (WORKING DEVICE ASSEMBLY)

01 TAE3EE 1 (WORKING EQUIPMENT 1) eovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeseeseeesneeens
02 TAEHEE 2 (WORKING  EQUIPMENT 2) e e e e eeeeneseeeeneeens
03 TAE3:E 3 (WORKING EQUIPMENT 3)  eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeeeeeeneeeeesnenens

FIEs 3RS (DYNAMIC ASSEMBLY)

01 BN ARGE (RADIATOR ASSEMBLY) .ovoieceiceceeeeeeseeeeeeste s se s ses s
02 ARG (AIRINLET SYSTEM ) oottt ettt s et sa s
03 HEXRGE (EXHAUST SYSTEM) oottt sestessese s se s ses st ssssnansans
04 HEZRYGE (SUPPORT SYSTEM) oo seteetseeeseesseeses e sestessenessses e sns s
05 Z /1 RGE (POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM) oo
06 BRI ZRGE (FUELSYSTEM) oottt sassssessss e ens s enassaeen
07 BEXURGE (CENTRAL HEATING SYSTEM ) oviviececeeieeeeete et sa et ses s
08 JHITHEI Z2GE (GUN CONTROL SYSTEM) oottt ess s ees e

FHEY BEZRY (HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY)

01 BUEAE CHYDRAULIC TANKD oottt stenee e ssss s nessesesanes
02 WRIHTHES (SUCTION CIRCUIT) oottt sesee s e en e ss e sessssnes
03 VRIEZRTEE CHYD PUMP LINED oooeovececeeeceee ettt es et es e snes
04 Z B IEE . (MULTIWAY VALVE ASSEMBLY ) oo
05 e FWEEEE T (PILOTHYD PIPING I ) oot
06 JoFWEEEE 2 (PILOT HYD PIPING 2) oo sesnenen
07 ZeFWEEEE 3 (PILOT HYD PIPING 3) et sesnenen
08 JoFWEEEE 4 (PILOT HYD PIPING 4) oo sessenen
09 ZeFWEEEE 5 (PILOT HYD PIPING 5) vt sessee e sassess s sesessenes
10 SESVUEEHE 6 (PILOT HYD PIPING 6) .oooveveceeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeseesees e sesses s sssnesnenes
11 G SRR 7 (PILOT HYD PIPING 7)) oeveeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeseesesses e nes s sssnesnenes
12 SESTUEEHE 8 (PILOT HYD PIPING 8) oooveeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesses e ses s ssnesssssnesnenes
13 SESTUEEHE 9 (PILOT HYD PIPING 9) oot nes s sssnesnens
14 %% (DEFLECTION OIL CIRCUIT) oottt sessessssesess s sesasssannans
15 TAFREE B 1 (WORKING DEVICE PIPELINE 1) oovoiececeeeveeeeee e
16 TAFXEE B 2 (WORKING DEVICE PIPELINE 2) v
17 e [ml#53 SL % (CENTER TURNUNG JOINT LINE) oo
18 T3 ik (TRAVEL MOTOR LINE)D oottt



19 [A15% LAV EE (SWING MOTOR LINE) oottt eeeeeeeeee e e eeesaeneeeeens
20 A ENEIHIHEE (COLLING AND RETURN LINE)  woueeeeeeeeeee ettt e seeeeeeneeana

21 HHENE R (TAUXILIARY OIL CIRCUIT) oottt ee e eeeeeseeeeneeeeeesesesenen.

A4S YRS (CONTROL FRAMEWORK)

01 RN ZRLGE (CONTROL FRAMEWORK D oottt eee e eeeeeee e neneeeeee

F-HE5 FIPL=E 25 (CAB ASSEMBLY)

01 FIHLZE B (CAB ASSEMBLY ) oot eeeeseeeeeeeeeeesesesesesesesesesessenenaeans
02 TN (CAB ASSEMBLY ) oo eeeees e eee s e eeseeeesessess e sesesessesenseeseseesnens

% )\EB4r EHE S (COVER FRAME ASSEMBLY)

01 ZEf| B2 2225 (SIDE COVER INSTALLATIOND oottt neeeeeneneens
02 A B2 %22 (SIDE COVER INSTALLATIOND oottt eneneseneneens

03 JEHLEE 223 (REAR HOOD INSTALLATIOND oot eeeeeeeeeeeseeseneeeeen
04 HEZEZZHE (FRAME INSTALLATION)  oeeeoeeeeeeeee oot eee et et eeeeee e et eeeseeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeseeenens

05 FiRTEE 23 (FRONT COVER INSTALLATIOND ooieeeeieeee et ee e s e eeeeen e
06 4 B 2e3E (FRONT COVER INSTALLATIOND oeieeeeeeeeeeee et eee et eeeee e eaeeaens

FNES BSERYS (ELECTRCAL SYSTEM)

01 BHIMBZHAE (BATTERY GROUP) oottt seeeee e ss e sss s s s s eesanens
02 TAEAT CWORK LIGHT) oottt ens e sssas s ses s s sessnsesnensans
03 FEIAFE (CONTROL CASE) oeoeeeeeceeeeeeceeeeseee e ss st sne s ss s
04 HAEIUFE (COMBINATION METER) oviviceeecesieceseesee st sesessesas s sssssesssssssessssanens
05 UL HL ZR)T (RADIO&WARNING LIGHT) oot
06 “FE HS, (ELECTRCAL PLATFORM ) .oooiecveieveececteteeeeete s eseeaetes s ses e ses s sesenenaans

F1HE5 BHLFRIR (LOGO AND SIGN)

01 BEHLHRTE (LOGO AND SIGND oottt ettt et e e e e e e et eeeesaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens
02 BEHLHRTR (LOGO AND SIGND ettt ettt ee et et et e e e et eeeesaeeeeeeeeeeeeneeens



JE AR B R
CHASSLS ASSEMBLY CT26B /CT27B

0101



JE2E 2 AR

CHASSLS ASSEMBLY CT26B/CT27B
55 ] AR Bt ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks

1 10025584 | B Crawler assembly 2
2 10024567 |HEFEM12%30 Bolt M12x30 60
3 10024537 |#FE 12 Washer 12 62
4 10025531 |7 &5 Ldler 6
5 10025212 |HEFEM8x16 Bolt M8x16 4
6 10024634 | £4FE[8 Washer 8 4
7 10024593 | #[E[8 Washer 8 4
8 20021512 |ZE#H Cover 2
9 10025233 |hZE#4M12x80 Bolt M12x80 2
10 10015270 |FEEE%C Carrier roller 2
11 10024563  |WREEM12 Nut M12 2
12 10025530 [k 5] &L B Idler 2
13 10025239 |5k 'EwhiET (&) Tensioning cylinder(L) 1
14 20021461 |JRZEE Underframe welding 1
15 10025235 |iEFEM14%60 Bolt M14x60 40
16 10025229 |#vFE 14 Washer 14 20
17 10024995 [ E& | Sheath [ 2
18 10025234 || %67 7% Slewing support 1
19 10025240 |5k 'EwhiET A Tensioning cylinder(R) 1
20 10025251 |ZRzhES Driving wheel 2
21 ITEYIE Traveling motor 2 SiEN YA
22 20021509 |HikEHR Motor cover plate 2
23 10024581 |#FE[10 Washer 10 12
24 10024575 |#4FE10 Washer 10 12
25 10024580 |HZEFEM10%20 Bolt M10x20 8
26 20021508 |JEFEAR Bottom cover plate 1
27 10025231 |HEFEM10%30 Bolt M10x30 4

0102




HLRE
DOZER EQUIPMENT CT26B/CT27B




HEL3E

DOZER EQUIPMENT CT26B/CT27B

Fr5 T e s &
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks

1 20021526 |3 LRSS Dozer 1

2 10003117 |ifF#e 8 Adjusting washer 8

3 10025223 |HE LM EL4H fllE A Dozer cylinder pin 2

4 20021448 & Pressing ring 2

5 10024579 |#4E 12 Washer 12 2

6 10024556 |iZHEM12%25 Bolt M12x25 2

7 A T Cylinder 1 BEVRUE

8 10024599 |#ZFEM10%25 Bolt M10x25 4

9 10024575 |[#FE10 Washer 10 4

10 10024581 |[#FE 10 Washer 10 4

11 20021525 |JE#k Pressing plate 2

12 10025222 |47 4 40 Dozer arm pin 2

13 10025232 |4 8Pk Metal dust ring 4

14 10000590  |yi#f Oil cup 2

15 10025224 [+ 575 & Dozer bearing 2

0104




Fa

CT26B/CT27B

PLATFORM

0201



T

PLATFORM CT26B/CT27B
J2=] i AR HoE U
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks

1 10025148 |#h& Axle Sleeve 2
2 10025146 |3y Washer 2
3 20021234 | & Platform 1
4 10000887 |HEFEM12 X 130 Bolt M12x130 1
5 10025145 |#; a3k Steering head 1
6 10025144 |44 1 Pin shaft | 1
7 10000928 | [5 A HEEIM12 Nut M12 2
8 10000778 |HEFEM12X 110 Bolt M12x110 1
9 10025149 |4 a5 1 Pin shaft | 1
10 10011971 | K#HPE12 Big Washer 12 1
11 10000766 |HEFEM12 X 20 Bolt M12x20 1
12 10025147 |&4%h 11 Pin shaft II 1
13 10013806 | /N AR AE K ERETMI0 X 20 Screw M10x%20 6
14 10000434 |51E10 Sping washer 10 17
15 10000420 |10 Flat washer 10 17
16 10025151 A4 Right cover 1
17 40006999 |18 JE T B Lubrication assembly 1
18 40006998 |y B IE T ELAR Lubrication assembly 1
19 20021230 |H[A] 1k AR Locked board 1
20 10000629  |H2FEM10X 35 Bolt M10x35 9
21 10025153 |fid &= Counter weight 1
22 10000424 |*F#.20 Flat washer 20 3
23 10000438 |5#420 Spring washer 20 3
24 10001076 |H&4:M20 X 100 Bolt M20x100 3
25 10025152 |24 Left cover 1
26 10025150 | {545 % 11 Pin shaft II 1
27 10000621 |HEFEM10X 25 Bolt M10x25 2
28 20021233 |J[EHR Pressure plate 1

0202




THEEE 1
WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 CT26B/27B

0301



TEEE 1

WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 CT26B/27B
Fa | Fs R HE H/IE
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10024564 |24 M12X 35 Bolt M12x35 1
2 10024566 |#FE 12 Washer 12 5
3 10025213 |zh/E ui X 44 4 Boom Front Fork Pin Shaft 1
4 20021446 |E34 Compression Ring 1
5 10024556 [hZ4e M12X 25 Bolt M12x25 4
6 10025178 |&h'E B 45 %l Boom Padeye Pin 2
7 20021448 |EIH Compression Ring 2
8 10003120 |[if#&H 45X 85X 1 Airproof Ring 45x85x1 8
9 20021368 |(zhE Boom 1
10 10025179 |zhE PR &4 il Boom Heel Pin Shaft 2
11 10018702 (& Jm P4 El45X 55X 4  Airproof Ring 45x55%4 4
12 10025180 |ahEHE Boom Bushing 2
13 10000590 |3 yHBEM10 X 1-90 Grease FittingM10x1-90 2
14 20021445 |iTE Passing Tube 1
15 20021398 | ZRIE A Bracket Welding 1
16 10024596 |-F-#48 Washer 8 2
17 10024634 |48 Washer 8 2
18 10025212 |42 M8 X 16 Bolt M8x16 2

0302



THEEE 2
WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 CT26B/CT27B

0303



TEHE2

WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 CT26B/27B
Fa | Fs ES HE H/IE
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10025215 |if## 38X 70X 1 Adjusting Spacer38x70x1 10
2 10025214 |4 @542 FE 38X 48 X5  Airproof Ring 38x48x5 10
3 10025183 (4T44E B Stick Bushing B 6
4 10025188 |[i&EAT44 %5 Connecting Rod Pin 1
5 20021437 |#Z4T Rocker 1
6 10025189 [iEAFHIE Connecting Rod Bushing 2
7 20021431 |iZEAFIEE Connecting Rod Welding 1
8 10024625 [JAAM10X 1 Oil Cup M10x1 5
9 10025221 [#24£M10X 80 Bolt M10x80 2
10 20021436 |AHEATIRE Right Rocker Welding 1
11 10024587 [HZEEM10 Nut M10 4
12 10025187 |#EAT45 % Rocker Pin 1
13 20021401 |2F4F Arm 1
14 10024556 [#24£M12 X 25 Bolt M12x25 2
15 10024579 (£vPE 12 Washer 12 2
16 10025184 |- FFHAR B4 5 A Stick Padeye Pin A 2
17 20021448 |EIH Compression Ring 2
18 10003120 |if#&# 45X 85X 1 Adjusting Spacer45x85x1 2
19 10018702 |4 )& 4 FEl45X 55X 4  Airproof Ring 45x55x4 2
20 10025182 (4T 4#HE A Stick Bushing A 2

0304



THEEE 3
WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 CT26B/27B

0305



TEHE 3

WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 CT26B/27B
5 5 R s HIE
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks

1 10021625 [JhAFM10X 1 0il Cup M10x1 2
2 10025186 |47 2434 Bucket Pin 2
3 10025215 |ifH%& sk 38 X 70X 1 Adjusting Spacer 38x70x1 4
4 10024587 |W&£}E M10 Nut M10 4
5 10025221 [#24EM10X 80 Bolt M10x80 2
6 20021419 |47} Bucket 1
7 10000557 |BiFAREEE M16 Jam Nut M16 6
8 10025217 |45 {05 Right Tooth 1
9 10024568 [H2F:M16 X 50 Bolt M16x50 6
10 10025216 | /= 4|k Left Flank Tooth 1
11 10025220 |44 Toothed Pin 3
12 10026096 |3} Bucket Tooth 3

0306



RADIATOR ASSEMBLY CT26B/CT27B

0401



R RS

RADIATOR ASSEMBLY CT26B/CT27B
Fa | Fs 4R e R/VE
NO PART NO Name Quantity] Remarks
1 20021212 |2 {28 Left heat-insulation spacer 1
2 10025133 [Hi#h 2% 1 ik Radiator 1
3 10013741 |g7K F8 2H 44 Auxiliary radiator assembly 1
4 10006138 |iFEHHE Transparent tube 1
5 10010191 |MEfES—12 Clamp8-12 3
6 10016904 |HEfaiajE ©11X7 Black rubber tube 1
7 10000418 |[3%[E6 Washer 6 2
8 10000597 | 4244 M6 X 16 Blot M6x16 2
9 10000607 |24 M8 X 20 Blot M8%20 2
10 10000419 |#&8 Washer 8 2
11 20021209 |3:5 & [E 2 242 Intake pipe holder 1
12 20021219 |4 FE A2 Right heat-insulation spacer2 1
13 20021208 | _ER@Hubs Top heat-insulation spacer 1
14 10001190 |ME%E32-50 Clamp 32-50 4
15 10025136 | F/K%& Upper water pipe 1
16 20021218 |4 Fg#udE1 Right heat-insulation spacerl 1
17 10025134 | X3 Fan 1
18 20021213 | X 2 3 Jug Fan mount 1
19 10025164 |y 41H 4 M6X 35  Flange bolts M6x35 4
20 10025135 | F/K%E Lower water pipe 1
21 20021217 | FREHAE3 Below heat-insulation spacer3 1
22 20021216 | FFE#Hdi2 Below heat-insulation spacer2 1
23 10000420 |#FE 10 Washer 10 4
24 10000622  [#Z4% M10X 25 Blot M10x25 4
25 20021215 | FRg#udE1 Below heat-insulation spacerl 1

0402



ARG
AIR INLET SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B

ul

0403



HIRG

AIR INLET SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B
FE | EE P WE | A
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks

1 20021221 ZUERR TR Air filter support plate 1
2 10000419 R Washer 8 5
3 10000607 BEFEMS X 20 Bolt M8x20 2
4 10000606 BEAEMS X 16 Bolt M8x16 2
5 20021223 2P 7 4 Air filter support 1
6 10000610 BEAEMS X 35 Bolt M8x35 1
7 10002281 B S% Decorative strips 1
8 10025138 HREILL Air inlet hose II 1
9 10025436 IR EIE A Air filter 1
10 10000578 %4 5070 Clamp50-70 1
11 10025137 HAEL Air inlet hose 1 1

0404




ARG
EXHAUST SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B

\L

3

0405



HFARS

EXHAUST SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B

Frg Fh5 EA i e H/IE
NO PART NO Name Quantity] Remarks

1 10000545 | TH24/NFAIEREMS I type hexagon nut M8 4

2 10000433 |38 Spring Washer8 4

3 10000419 |°F#8 Washer8 4

4 10025439 |7 2 Antirattler 1

5 10000889  [#£4£M10x20 Bolt M10x20 1

6 10000420 [*F#& 10 Washer 10 1

7 10025993 %9$5k§§:b§§jﬂ% Single head hollow strong |

$im clamp
8 10025140 |HEX B Tail pipe 1

0406




XERG

CT26B/CT27B

SUPPORT SYSTEM

0407



XERS

SUPPORT SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B
FFa | #M49 4R e R/VE
NO [ PART NO Name Quantity|] Remarks

1 [ 10000653 |ERtEM12x40 Bolt M12x90 4

2 | 10011971 | KF#12 Large Washer 12 4

3120021227 | fij SZ 48 Front support 2

4 10000420 |F#410 Washer 10 24

5 | 10000622 |#24£M10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 16

6 10013806 |2 F:M10 X 20 Bolt M10x%20 8

7 10025141 |y = o Rear shock absorber 4

8 120021228 |/ J5 > 48 Left rear support 1

9 | 10016510|%EymAL Diesel engine 1

10 |20021229 |45 J5 3 28 Right rear support 1

0408




Zh it R4

CT26B/CT27B

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM

0409



/T R A

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B

FFg F5 R s #HiE
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks

1 10016510 | 2E3mML Diesel engine 1

2 10025128  |Hkihes Flywheel connector 1

3 10007729  [#242M12 X 35 Blot M12x35 3

. Connecting disc of

4 20021185 | &kt dpess ot hi o 1

5 10000420 [|°F# 10 Washer 10 8

6 10000626  [#ZFEM10X 30 Blot M10x30 8

7 10000421 [|°F# 12 Washer 12 2

8 10000650  [#242M12 X 35 Blot M12x35 2

0410




FUEL SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B

| |
8\\\\\iiii
Q-'

—t

g ~ W

0411



LB

FUEL SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B
e | EHE af ¥t s
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10021399  |vh4H i Oil filler lock 1

2 10025432 | 3ERY Filter 1

3 10000596  [H2F£M5 X 16 Bolt M5%16 5

4 10000417 | F#5 Washer 5 5
5 10000431 |45 Spring Washer 5 5
6 20021186  |#kim4e Fuel tank 1

7 10000622 |42 F:M10X 25 Bolt M10x25 4

8 10000420 |3F#10 Washer 10 4
9 10000447 |4HE314.4X20X2 Washer 14.4x20x2 4
10 10000592  [4&4484: M14X 1.5 Link bolt M14x1.5 2
11 10025130 | [=]yd & Fuel out pipe 1
12 10025129 |ty Fuel in pipe 1
13 10000532 [0%4RE 100X 3. 55 O-ring 100%3.55 1
14 20021203  |yEWEE S Clean flange cover 1
15 10000419 |*F#8 Washer 8 13
16 10000608 | 4ZH£M8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 4
17 10001915 |gz3k 4G-08 Connector 4G-08 1
18 10000609 | #Z4£M8 X 30 Bolt M8x30 2
19 10015045 | Sy gals Fuel filter 1
20 10016450 |#ERfE 14 Spring clamp @14 10
21 10012989 |YEyhiE ©8 Fuel pipe @8 1. 5m
22 10012701  |phacss corrugated pipe 1. 5m
23 20021205 |ZEyE 4 Fuel filter support 1
24 10000607 | 4Z4£M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 6
25 10020337 | #RIMZRE Fuel pump 1
26 20021201 | 1RyZE S 28 Fuel pump support 1
27 10000597  [H2F2M6 X 16 Bolt M6x16 4
28 10000418 |*F#6 Washer 6 4
29 10001063  [H2F£M8 X 70 Bolt M8x70 1
30 7K 73 B AR e Deliler filter 1
31 20022013 |k BSAe S 48 Deliler filter support 1
32 10009162 |[fHEXFEfE 950 Fixed clamp ®50 2

0412



iR X % £

CT26B/CT27B

CENTRAL HEATING SYSTEM

0413



BRX ARG

CENTRAL HEATING SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B

Fa | Fs 4R e R/VE
NO PART NO Name Quantity] Remarks

1 10025285  |HE XL K warm air-condition 1

2 10000419 |38 Washer 8 3

3 10000607  |#Z M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 3

4 10000774 |98 FKfm D24 Spring clamp ®24 4

5 10010540 |BE X5 Warm Pipe 2

6 10021766  |Hg X423k Warm joint 1

7 10021626 |#:3k-X Joint-X 1

0414




MITBRARS
GUN CONTROL SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B

0415



HITBRHA RS

GUN CONTROL SYSTEM CT26B/CT27B
FR=aN BT P2 B HiE
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks
1 10000597 |42 44M6 X 16 Bolt M6x16 2
2 10000418 |*F#6 Washer 6 2
3 20011559 |1 ] 3248 Gun plank 1

0416



Y8 s 1 A

CT26B/CT27B

HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

0501



Y ¥ A

HYDRAULIC OIL TANK CT26B/CT27B
s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks
1 10013752 NG 52 Respirator 1
2 10000451 |4H &% Combined pad 1
3 10024592 |4zt M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 6
4 10024634 |#pE8 Washer 8 12
5 10024593 |#a}E(8 Washer 8 12
6 20022046 | Fykeig s Upper flange welding 1
7 10025211 o7& 150X 3. 55 O-Ring 150%3.55 1
8 10025192 |[=lyhityEss Oil return filter 1
9 20021340 (% JEimsa Hydraulic oil tank |
10 10001107 |OZ4}# 37.5%3.55 O-Ring 37.5*3.55 1
11 10024661 | it Liquid level meter 1
12 10000653 |#Z4: M12x40 Bolt M12x40 4
13 10000435 [#[E12 Washer 12 4
14 10000421 [#& 12 Washer 12 4
15 10002123 [#£3k 4G-12 Connector 4G-12 1
16 10000609 |#24E M8x30 Bolt M8x30 6
17 10025225 | ymyE22 Oil suction flange 1
18 10012661 |OZ[E 109x%3.55 O-Ring 109%3.55 1
19 10025191 Wyt e os Oil suction filter 1
20 10001853 [#:3k 1CB-18-06WD  Connector 1CB-18-06WD 1
21 10001646 [#£3L 1CB-14-06WD  Connector 1CB-14-06WD 1
22 10001698 [Hz3k 1C6-30-12 Connector 1CG-30-12 1

0502



MR e ¥l
SUCTION LINE CT26B

0503



HRZ T YR

SUCTION LINE CT26B
Frs TS ES B H/IE
NO PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10002045 (43 209-22 Connector 2C9-22 2
2 10001812 |42k 1CG-14-04 Connector 1CG-14-04 1
3 10007089 |y fguhIMi0x45 — Bolt M10x45 4
4 10022593 (Pt b P-port transition block 1
5 10001579 |43k 1CB-14-04WD Connector 1CB-14-04WD 1
6 10000500 [074pE 24. 99%3. 55 O-Ring 24.99%*3.55 1
7 10002044 {4231, 209-14 Connector 2C9-14 1
8 10025288 |V JEZR HYD Pump 1
9 10018154 |23, 100-18-08 Connector 1CO-18-08 1
10 10001650 |33 Flange 1
11 10000626 |y fgigsIMi0x 30  Bolt M10x30 4
12 10001107  [0%4pE 37. 5%3.55 O-Ring 37.5*3.55 1
13 10025173 | ZEWimeE Suck vitter for pump 1
14 10022583  |TZ 4 T Hoop 4
15 10025287 | im & Suck vitter 1
16 20021366 EE Fixing pipe clamp 1
17 10000419 |#pE8 Washer 8 1
18 10000433 |#pE8 Washer 8 1
19 [10006694 [#Z42 M8 X 65 Bolt M8x65 1
20 10025174  |Wgydd s Oil suction transition pipe 1
21 10025176 | Wi ficss 11 Suck vitterIl 1

0504



VB0 s 25 i

CT26B

HYDRAULIC PUMP OIL CIRCUIT

0505



¥ 2R T

HYDRAULIC PUMP OIL CIRCUIT CT26B

s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10001853 |43, 1cB-18-06Wwp  Connector 1CB-18-06WD 1

2 10002035 [#%3k CC-18 Connector CC-18 1

3 10001845 [g=3L. 209-18 Connector 2C9-18 1

4 10002105 |23k 2C-14-18 Connector 2C-14-18 1

5 20007791 |peas s i Rubber pipe assembly 1

6 20020435 |fie Bk Rubber pipe assembly 1

7 20022028 |z Rubber pipe assembly 1

0506




25 % 1B A R
MULTIWAY VALVE ASSEMBLY

CT26B

0507



25 % IR Ak A

MULTIWAY VALVE ASSEMBLY CT26B
s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks
1 10001579 |43 1cB-14-04wp  Connector 1CB-14-04WD 18
2 10013711 [#23L 1CG9-30-08 Connector 1CG9-30-08 1
3 10001764 [z 1CB-16-06WDL50 Connectorl CB-16-06WDL 4
4 10001842 [k 1CB-16-06WD  Connector 1CB-16-06WD 7
5 10001646 43231 1cB-14-06wp  Connector 1CB-14-06WD 3
6 10002048 |[$3L1CB-18-06WDL50 Connector1 CB-18-06WDL5 1
7 10011980 |43 1cB-14-06WpL50 ~ Connectorl CB-14-06WDLS 1
8 10002341 |[#£3L 4B-06WD Connector 4B-06WD 2
9 10001809 |23k 1CB-22-08WD Connector 1CB-22-08WD 1
10 10002045 [#z3k 2C9-22 Connector 2C9-22 1
11 10001853 |z 1CB-18-06WD  Connector 1CB-18-06WD 2
12 10025990 |58 m) 5 i 1) One way throttle valve 3
13 10002044 (#:3L 2C9-14 Connector 2C9-14 1
14 10001848 |23k 1CG9-14-04 Connector 1CG9-14-04 1
15 10025291 (% 1%1® Multiway valve 1

0508



RFWEER 1

CT26B

PILOT HYD PIPING 1

W o7

0
i
)

WOl

Q)
)

-‘w .M./ﬂ 4

) ) TS
»’/L‘M“%-_ ~ 7
,//@ B}

)

= ol

& / f !‘/AI@» \ .
),

AN

[
) -
] | é \'(
pr_\‘l,_\\.\ s.« ".!./ M!)‘
/_,l-ﬂbh, \Wﬁ-\.‘.nx‘“ﬂamﬂ@

0509



SR EERL

PILOT HYD PIPING 1 CT26B
55 F5 B/ W HE
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10024592 IR EME*20 Bolt m8*20 4
2 10024593 P Flat mat 8 6
3 10024634 FEAS Spring pad 8 6
4 20021364 | e SidyedsE et | Pilot filter retainer plate 1
5 20019651 Ji & Rk Hose Assembly 1
6 10024903 | 4%k ICM-14-22WD [ Connector 1cm-14-22wd 2
7 10024586 PREME*25 Bolt m8*25 2
8 10025190 Mo T eSS Pilot filter 1
9 20018975 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1

0510



CT26B

LRWEER 2
PILOT HYD PIPING 2

8

0511



5 S s B 2

PILOT HYD PIPING 2 CT26B
TR P M ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks
1 10000609 IEFEME*30 Bolt m8*30 2
2 10000419 18 Flat mat 8 2
3 10000433 FEAS Spring pad 8 2
4 10025208 e G I 1 Pilot oil source valve 1
5 10001579 | #:L 1CB-14-04WD | Connector 1cb-14-04wd 2
6 10001349 23k 4B-04WD Connector 4B-04WD 1
7 10001579 | #23k 1CB-14-04WD | Connector 1cb-14-04wd 2
8 20019651 Ji & Rk Hose Assembly 1
9 20018975 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1
10 20018546 =955 Hose Assembly 1

0512



SRR ER 3

CT26B

PILOT HYD PIPING 3

0513



SR EE 3

PILOT HYD PIPING 3 CT26B
P | 245 FFR HE e

NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10025205 I S S R Left pilot valve 1

2 10001812 | #k 1CG-14-04 Connector 1cg-14-04 6

3 20017034 =Py Hose Assembly 1

4 20016750 VAR 2 Hose Assembly 1

5 20018170 VAR ZRRE Hose Assembly 1

6 20018170 /45 2 Hose Assembly 1

7 20021984 VAR Z R Hose Assembly 1

8 20021985 VAR Z I Hose Assembly 1

0514



CT26B

SRR 4
PILOT HYD PIPING 4

2

X)) y
NZIN) )
P\, -
. //ﬂ e
A NOFEE

0515



S SHREE R4

PILOT HYD PIPING 4 CT26B

e | %5 P Kt o
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10025206 15 SR R Right pilot operated valve 1

2 10001812 $3k 1CG-14-04 Connector 1cg-14-04 6

3 20018161 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1

4 20021982 ivE=g=95% Hose Assembly 1

5 20021982 Ji & Rk Hose Assembly 1

6 20018161 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1

7 20022231 JR 5 R [LH14/MLL14-1X04%131 1

8 20022231 Ji & Rk Hose Assembly 1

0516



SRREEH 5

CT26B

PILOT HYD PIPING 35

HD T N
,“x,av.;uww»\%nu«w“

< ZAONA N -
NO) )Oy%y“ QQV»
)

... A ) b ) Jf, _/4@‘

0517



S5 S B 5

PILOT HYD PIPING 5 CT26B
e | FE ey i #E
NO |PARTNO Name Quantity Remarks
1 10025504 | 7= PAEERAIEE IR (/N Left single foot valve (s) 1
2 10001812 $3k 1CG-14-04 Connector 1cg-14-04 3
3 10001848 23k 1CG9-14-04 Connector 1CG9-14-04 1
4 20017995 B SR Hose Assembly 1
5 20016759 finE=95957 Hose Assembly 1
6 20021980 B BR Hose Assembly 1
7 20021981 JBE A Rk Hose Assembly 1

0518




SRHEER 6
PILOT HYD PIPING 6 CT26B

0519



5 S B 6

PILOT HYD PIPING 6 CT26B

i | EE s Heht it
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10019654 LS EY R fulldozer pilot control valy 1

2 10001812 23k 1CG-14-04 Connector 1cg-14-04 3

3 10002044 23k 2C9-14 Connector 2¢9-14 1

4 10001848 | #23k 1CG9-14-040G |Connector 1¢g9-14-04og 1

5 20022022 Ji & Rk Hose Assembly 1

6 20018396 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1

7 20017034 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1

8 20017034 Ji & Bk Hose Assembly 1

0520



SeRHEER T
PILOT HYD PIPING 7 CT26B

0521



SR EERRT

PILOT HYD PIPING 7 CT26B
g 5 B/ W HIE
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10025505 [ HECBAIES IR (/) -Bi:iRight single foot valve (s 1
2 10002044 B3k Connector 1cg-14-04 4
3 10001812 sk Connector 1CG9-14-04 4
4 20021441 /45 2 Hose Assembly 1
5 20021441 VAR RS Hose Assembly 1
6 20019551 /45 2 Hose Assembly 1
7 20018166 VAR ZIRE Hose Assembly 1

0522



SR HEER 8
PILOT HYD PIPING 8

CT26B

0523

10

p 0:3 ,Il

/' N L

e, \'/}&\@/

> )

)

Lo ass 2/ >

I Y ‘:'t’fa O
Vit 'L° Ay

> B 34 &

. &S e




5SS B S

PILOT HYD PIPING 8 CT26B
e F15 YR #VE
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10025202 1TSS HY\R  [ravel pilot operated valvg 1
2 10001812 3k 1CG-14-04 Connector 1cg-14-04 3
3 10002044 23k 2C9-14 Connector 2¢9-14 1
4 20022021 ivE=g=95% Hose Assembly 1
5 20021980 Ji & Rk Hose Assembly 1
6 20016752 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1
7 20021981 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1
8 20021441 Ji & Rk Hose Assembly 1
9 20021441 g =g=95% Hose Assembly 1
10 10016325 | 3L 1CG9-14-04 L.20 | Connector 1¢g9-14-04 3

0524



SRR ER 9

CT26B

PILOT HYD PIPING 9

0525



5 SEE B9

PILOT HYD PIPING 9 CT26B
Fa | B Eg i ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks
1 10000607 B M8*20 Bolt m8*20 4
2 10000419 8 Flat mat 8 4
3 10000433 8 Spring washer 8 4
4 20022048 S EYLE ek |Diverter valve block fixing plate 1
5 10001579 | %3k 1CB-14-04WD Connector 1cb-14-04wd 12
6 10025170 AU R B Diverter valve block fixing plate 1
7 10001583 #2sk Ccc-14 Connector cc-14 1
8 10001848 #3L 1CGY-14-04 Connector 1cg9-14-04 2

0526




i 8l 55

CT26B

DEFLECTION OIL CIRCUIT

0527



i P ¥ 2%

DEFLECTION OIL CIRCUIT CT26B

s | FES #k Hoi Ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10025197 |fpsE T Deflection cylinder 1

2 10001646 |#23k 1CB-14-06WD  Connector 1CB-14-06WD 2

3 10002044 [g=31. 209-14 Connector 2C9-14 1

4 20007237 |fRE B % Rubber pipe assembly 1

5 20007161 |psas pa i Rubber pipe assembly 1

0528



TIEEEE K
WORKING DEVICE PIPELINE 1 CT26B

0529



TIEREE B

WORKING DEVICE PIPELINE 1 CT26B

s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 20021455 |fR48 B Rubber pipe assembly 1

2 20022338 |l Mk Rubber pipe assembly 1

3 10024580 [#ZFE M10%20 Bolt M10*20 8

4 10024581 [#}& 10 Washer 10 8

5 20021353 |shE mET A2 PR Boom cylinder left guard 1

6 10001842 [#23L 1CB-16-06WD  Connector 1CB-16-06WD 2

7 20021354 |shE mEL AR Boom cylinder right guard 1

8 10025193 |3h/E T boom cylinder 1

9 20021361 (3 RIES Shield welding 1

10 10025576 |5 [njk Guide block 2

11 20021356 [SFAMRIE S Guide plate welding 1

0530




TR E B2
WORKING DEVICE PIPELINE 2

CT26B

0531

e



TAEREE B2

WORKING DEVICE PIPELINE 2 CT26B

s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 20021458 (i B Rubber pipe assembly 1

2 20016663 |l sk Rubber pipe assembly 1

3 20021453 |IRE =Rk Rubber pipe assembly 1

4 20021453 |fRE B % Rubber pipe assembly 1

5 10001853 [$#23k 1CB-18-06WD Connector 1CB-18-06WD 1

6 10001842 [#23L 1CB-16-06WD  Connector 1CB-16-06WD 3

7 10009027 |[#£3L 6C-16LN Connector 6C-16LN 2

8 20021993 | Lk Rubber pipe assembly 1

9 20021994 |k SRk, Rubber pipe assembly 1

0532




A SR ] e Sk T
CENTER TURNING JIONT LINE CT26B

0533



HH R[] A S T

CENTER TURNING JIONT LINE CT26B
s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 20009355 |JiR%& MK Rubber pipe assembly 1
2 20022032 |l Sk Rubber pipe assembly 1
3 20022032 |[IRE =k Rubber pipe assembly 1
4 20022031 |fRE S % Rubber pipe assembly 1
5 20009355 | SRk Rubber pipe assembly 1
6 10001583 (#23L CC-14 Connector CC-14 1
7 10001646 [#z3L 1CB-14-06WD  |Connector 1CB-14-06WD 1
8 10002328 |[#23L 1CM-14WD Connector 1CM-14WD 1
9 10014880 |23k 4MN-12 Connector 4MN-12 2
10 10011287 [#23L 1CM-16-14WD  |Connector ICM-16-14WD 2
11 10012659 |23k 1CH9-14-140G |Connectorl CH9-14-140G 1
12 10025207 | g [a] #5423k Center swivel 1
13 10012660 (23 1CH9-16-140G [Connecto 1CH9-16-140G 2
14 10002044 [#£3k 2C9-14 Connector 2C9-14 1
15 10002231 |[$23L 1CM-14-12WD Connector ICM-14-12WD 1
16 20009355 |JiRE SK Rubber pipe assembly 1
17 20016758 | Sk Rubber pipe assembly 1

0534



17 7 L ik v
TRAVEL MOTOR LINE CT26B

4 7 5 5 19 11 \l

0535



177 Ly ik T B

TRAVEL MOTOR LINE CT26B
s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks
1 10023199 [#£3k 1C6-16-08 Connector 1CG-16-08 4
2 10001812 [#£3k 1CG-14-04 Connector 1CG-14-04 4
3 10025198 |4T7E 1L Travel motor 2
4 20021450 (e B % Rubber pipe assembly 2
5 20021442 | SRR Rubber pipe assembly 4
6 10002044 [#£3k 2C9-14 Connector 2C9-14 1
7 20021443 |IRE =Rk Rubber pipe assembly 1
8 10002231 [$#z3k 1CM-14-12WD  |Connector ICM-14-12WD 1
9 10001398 [#23kL 4M-12 Connector 4M-12 3
10 10011287 [#23L 1CM-16-14WD  |Connector ICM-16-14WD 4
11 10002328 |#z3k 1CM-14WD Connector ICM-14WD 3
12 20021987 |JiR%& Sk Rubber pipe assembly 2
13 20021352 [t EL R Bulldozer cylinder guard 1
14 10025196 |3 =y T Bulldozer cylinder 1
15 10024581 |#4[& 10 Washer 10 3
16 10024575 |#J& 10 Washer 10 3
17 10024580 |#ZFE M10*20 Bolt M10*20 3
18 10001646 |#:3k 1CB-14-06WD |Connector 1CB-14-06WD| 2
19 10001849 |#z:3k BC-14 Connector BC-14 2

0536




[B] %% B ik yih 2%
SWING MOTOR OIL CIRCUIT CT26B

O O 00 N Jg WY

—_
— o

0537



[B] 52 L 3 I

SWING MOTOR OIL CIRCUIT CT26B

s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 20018162 |fises pa il Rubber pipe assembly 1

2 10001849 |(Hz3L BC-14 Connector BC-14 1

3 10002063 [g=3L. 106-14-06 Connector 1CG-14-06 1

4 10025199 |[=]%€ 51k Swing motor 1

5 20017030 |pss pa i Rubber pipe assembly 1

6 10012420 5‘%% 1CG-16-06L50 Connector 1CG-16-06 L50 1

7 10009958 |#z3. 1C6-16-06 Connector 1CG-16-06 1

8 10001844 [#£3k 2C9-16 Connector 2C9-16 2

9 10001662 (#z3L 106-22-06 Connector 1CG-22-06 1

10 10002045 [#z3k 2C9-22 Connector 2C9-22 1

11 20009703 /& Rk Rubber pipe assembly 1

12 20022027 |fRE R % Rubber pipe assembly 2

13 20016758 (R4 B Rubber pipe assembly 1

14 10001812 |[#23L 1CG6-14-04 Connector 1CG-14-04 1

0538



7 H1 [B] 1 ek 2%
COLLING AND RETURN LINE CT26B

0539



#4000 [ 3 e

COLLING AND RETURN LINE CT26B

s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10014092 |43 348 Joint retaining ring 2

2 10001697 |43k 1CG9-30-120G ~ Connector 1CG9-30-120G 1

3 20021997 |pse rapk Rubber pipe assembly 1

4 10025468 |43k 1CG4-30-120G 1

5 20022339 |pss Ak Rubber pipe assembly 1

6 10000597 |44 M6*16 Bolt M6*16 1

7 10022392 |34 90 5% 4 Adhesive tape 1

0540




7 B e ¢
TAUXILIARY OIL CIRCUIT CT26B

144 5 16 11 10

0541



Y B Ve %

TAUXILIARY OIL CIRCUIT CT26B

s | S #k o ik
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 20021460 |iE B % Rubber pipe assembly 1

2 20022234 |l Sk Rubber pipe assembly 1

3 10024536 [#Z44 M10%35 Bolt M10*35 6

4 10024575 [HpE 10 Washer 10 10

5 10024581 (#PE 10 Washer 10 10

6 20021345 &%k 1 Pipe clamp I 1

7 10025171 A 4BhANE Right auxiliary steel pipe 1

8 10025172 |4 BhENE Left auxiliary steel pipe 1

9 20021346 & 11 Pipe clamp II 4

10 20022236 |k Rk, Rubber pipe assembly 2

11 10009161 |[# 52 = F 4 2

12 10002298 |[#z3L 6C-18LN Connector 6C-18LN 2

13 20021348 (L& Right bend 1

14 10024580 [#Z4: M10%20 Bolt M10*20 4

15 10001854 (%3 9C-18 Connector 9C-18 2

16 20021347 |LEEHR Left bend 1

0542



BARG

CT26B/CT27B

CONTROL FRAMEWORK

0601



BRARG

CONTROL FRAMEWORK CT26B/CT27B
5 EM5 AR HE BT
NO PART NO Name Quantity Remarks

1 10026072 |G &L A% Seat assembly 1

2 20021310 |t &R RS Seat connecting fran 1

3 10000433 |54 8 Spring washer 8 4

4 10000419 |FA[E[8 Washer 8 15

5 10017757  |BiFASEREEMS Lock nut M8 4

6 10024597 |yE 212 FeM8%25  Flange bolt M8*25 8

7 20021313 |FEFHUE S Seat plate welding 1

8 10026016 |pFEfGHEZRIR & Seat frame welding 1

9 10000621  [#=FEM10*25 Bolt M10x25 7

10 10000420 |4 10 Washer 10 15

11 10025155 |35HR Cover plate 1

12 10024584 |75 FI8%T M10*25 Socket head cap 4

13 10025157 |4 Ji =5 iz Drawer cover base 1

14 10025156 |4 2H 1 Lock as 2

15 10000607 |1 FEM8*20 Bolt M8x20 3

16 10025608 | 1 Ji s 3 Left foot pad 1

17 20022059 | fHIESHR Foot pedal 1

18 20021284 |41z E AR Service cover plate 1

19 10025254 | s 3 Foot pad 1
20 20021319 | w22 Main valve support 1 CT27B
21 20022049 |z 1R S22 Main valve support 1 CT26B
22 10000889  [#E4£M10%20 Bolt M10x20 3
23 10000434 |54 10 Spring washer 10 4
24 20021285 |BEshNL4E&E M Service cover plate 1
25 10000626 [#2M10*30 Bolt M10x30 4
26 10024589 |#[&6 Washer 6 4
27 10024604  |1EFEM6%20 Bolt M6x20 4
28 10000476  |HEJZIELE MS Butterfly nut M8 4
29 20021283 |k HLHL4E1E Motor cover plate 1
30 10025181 |#&EFEM6*16 Bolt M6*16 6
31 20021367 |RMLZEHM Fan cover plate 1 AL /Shed
32 10025286 | XML Ak Fan cover plate 1 " WL= A /Cab
33 10026033 |45 47 B MAT Right joystick 1
34 10013235 [ G4TEEDTFH Right travel joystick] 1
35 10000739  [#2£TM5x10 Bolt M5x10 2
36 10013234 AT EBRIN T Left travel joystick 1
37 10026032 | AT EEIAT Left joystick 1
38 10025607 | 7K A% Ji Water cup holder 1 Cab accessories

0602




) HLE
CAB ASSEMBLY CT26B/CT27B

0701



AHLE

CAB ASSEMBLY CT26B/CT27B
J2=] YA AR e #E
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10000648 [1E4£M12x30  Bolt M12x30 8
2 10000421 |#[E 12 Washer 12 8
3 10018054 |EINL=E i ZESs Cab shock absorber 4
4 10026269 ||] E3ZES Door glazing 1
5 10026270 || FIZES Down glass of door 1
6 10000628 [##FEM10x35  Bolt M10x35 1
7 10000420 |FPRE 10 Washer 10 2
8 10024271 |Ji=E#% Shock absorber 1
9 10000546 [HEEEM10 Nut M10 1
10 10026268 |14 Door lock 1
11 10000666 [1E£M14x35  Bolt M14x35 4
12 10012979 | K #E Large washer 2
13 10026266 |[]FE 4k Door frame assembly 1
14 10026267 |54 Crash lock 1
15 10026271 LM 58355 Left glass 1
16 10026272 |JG B ES Back glass 1
17 | 10026273 | %% Skylight 1
18 10026274 43555 5%  Right glass assembly 1
19 10026275 |4 U4EH; 35S  Right sliding glass 1
20 10025228 |=HL= Cabin block 1
21 10026276 |EH%: 3515 The overturn window 1
22 10026277 |§] PIZES forward glass 1
23 10000650 [#E£M12x35  Bolt M12x35 4
24 10011971 | KFEE 12 Large washer 12 4
25 10000422 (#4814 Washer 14 2

0702




) HUH A B

CT26B/CT27B

CAB ASSEMBLY

0703



F HLAN 2 B

CAB ASSEMBLY CT26B/CT27B
J2=] YA AR e T
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10000648 [1E4£M12x30  Bolt M12x30 8
2 10000421 |#[E 12 Washer 12 8
3 10018054 |EINL=E i ZESs Cab shock absorber 4
4 10000666 [iZF:M14x35  Bolt M14x35 4
5 10000422 (#4814 Washer 14 2
6 10000628 [##FEM10x35  Bolt M10x35 1
7 10000420 |FPRE 10 Washer 10 2
8 10024271 |Ji=E#% Shock absorber 1
9 10000546 [HEEEM10 Nut M10 1
10 10000650 |##F£M12x35  Bolt M12x35 4
11 10011971 [ K#HPE 12 Large washer 12 4
12 10025166 | =IHLINE K Cab assembly 1
13 10012979 | K3 Large washer 2

0704



2 B8 22 2
SIDE COVER INSTALLATION CT26B/CT27B

0801



) B 22 2

SIDE COVER CT26B/CT27B
FE | E2pe 2y i HE wiE
NO PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks

1 10025242 M SRS Front cover 1

2 10024599 BEAEM10%25 Washer M10*25 4

3 10024581 SEEG 10 Washer 10 4

0802




4 B8 22 2
SIDE COVER INSTALLATION CT26B/CT27B

0803



A ] 52 22 2

SIDE COVER CT26B/CT27B
FE | E2pe 2y i HE wiE
NO PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks

1 10025250 A SRS Front cover 1
2 10024599 BEFEM10%25 Washer M10*25 4
3 10024581 SEEG 10 Washer 10 4
4 10000421 P12 Washer 12 3
5 10000647 BEAFEM12%30 Washer M12*30 3

0804



Ja b2 2
REAR HOOD INSTALLATION CT26B/CT27B

&
\’ 3)
R

\V/

. T
—\ )

p—
=
p—

0805



JaHL 223

REAR HOOD INSTALLATION CT26B/CT27B

FE | E2pe 2y i HE wiE
NO PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks

1 10025249 Nl E RS Back cover 1

2 20014067 PR R CBEEE) Limit seat 1

3 20021548 Ja IR S Rear hinge welding 1

4 20021589 HEL B Slide rail 1

5 10025248 g Door lock 1

6 10025231 BEFEM10%20 Screw M10%*20 1

7 10024587 1775 FIERIMI0 Nut M10 1

8 10024580 HEFEM10%20 Screw M10%*20 2

9 10024573 N FVE S TS AEMB*16 Screw M8*16 2

10 10013791 55 %H10%20 Cotter pin 10*20 1

11 10000929 JF L1443, 2520 VARBE: 1

12 10000646 HEFEM12+25 Screw M12%25 3

13 10000421 S 2 Washer12 5

14 10000420 SEHGT0 Washer10 7

15 10006527 SEHC 8 Washer 8 2

0806




HESR 23

FRAME INSTALLATION CT26B/CT27B

T (O {1 |

0807



RESR 2258

FRAME INSTALLATION CT26B/CT27B
FE | E2pe 2y i HE wiE
NO PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks

1 20021559 HEZRIE & Frame welding 1
2 20021945 B Lock tongue 1
3 10000421 SEH 12 Washer12 8
4 10000649 BEFEM12%35 Screw M12*35 8
5 10000433 R 12 Washer12 8
6 10014709 T B Rubber block 1
7 10019061 IR S 84T IR S 84T 1
8 10020843 7S FIRET M10%25 Screw M10%25 2
9 10024581 S 10 Washer10 2
10 | 10024587 TRI7S FRIREE M10 Nut M10 1
11 10024592 BEAE M8*20 Screw M8*20 2
12 10024593 P8 Washer8 4
13 10024597 INFRVE ZETHR A M8*25 Screw M8*25 2

0808



(I
FRONT COVER CT26B/CT27B

|
i
V

0809



PEEE S

FRONT COVER CT26B/CT27B
e T “ix wR | &n
NO PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks

1 10025243 A B ES Front cover 1

2 20021531 EXIIELS Fixed support 1

3 10000419 S8 Washer8 4

4 10000421 P12 Washer12 2

5 10000607 B2 M8*20 WasherM8*20 1

6 10000608 BEAE M8*25 WasherM8%*25 3

7 10000647 BEAE M12%30 WasherM12*30 2

8 10000435 FRERT2 Washer12 2

9 10000433 FREAS Washer8 4

0810



A BBk
UPPER RIGHT COVER CT26B/CT27B

0811



A EERE

FRONT COVER CT26B/CT27B
e 5 4R = B/IE
NO PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks

1 10000420 S 10 Washer10 6
2 10000607 B2 M8*20 WasherM8*20 1
3 10000621 1A M10%25 WasherM10%*25 7
4 10000929 TT 443, 2%20 3
5 10024651 P12 Washer12 1
6 10025245 H EEREE Fiont Cover 1
7 10025246 R RS Draw hook 1
8 10025247 BHHh 12%80 Pin shaft 1
9 10025619 HLEE Lock 1
10 20021535 HEEENRIES Connecting Plate 1
11 20021542 Y B AR Pin Seat 1
12 20022197 B0 Latch 1

0812



& Rt 1
BATTERY GROUP CT26B/CT27B

0901



& Rt

BATTERY GROUP CT26B/CT27B
75 F5 R = H/iE
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10000545 N2 REMS Nut M8 4
2 10005392 =i Batter 1
3 10013584 BRFF Screw 2
4 10025603 J& 3 kB Start Motor Line B 1
5 20021286 R AR Fixing Pole 1
6 10000419 HPE 8 Washer 8 2
7 10014647 | FHIMRAE R (D Column Clamp (+) 1
8 10025011 ZHIERZR Battery Negative Wire 1
9 10011861 | &HIERIEE () Cap 1
10 10014648 | &R+ (- Column Clamp (-) 1
11 10011862 | Z ity E (- Cap 1
12 10024671 N Y 57 Negative Electrical Wire 1
13 10001182 | 4% SLIEET M5*12 Screw M5*12 2
14 10000431 B 5 Washer 5 2
15 10000417 FHS Washer 5 2
16 10025430 FEL T 2 TR o Power Switch 1
17 10014306 T AR B 2s Oil Level Sensor 1
18 10005637 FHL VB 2 o Power switch 1
19 10025605 e %ER5% Negative Ground Wire 1
20 10011866 BRI ED15-017 Rubber sheath®15-®17 2
21 10001018 12 M10*16 Bolt M10*16 1
22 10000434 B 10 Washer 10 1
23 10000420 10 Washer 10 1

0902



CT26B/CT27B

WORK LIGHT

TAEAT

0903



THEST

WORK LIGHT CT26B/CT27B
FFs M5 AR s /U
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10025604 KA 2 Work Light Cable 1
2 10024642 2 M12x20 Bolt M12x20 1
3 10024635 g 12 Washer 12 1
4 10024651 SR 12 Washer 12 1
5 20010011 KIET R Light Mounting Plate 1
6 10019361 TAEAT Work Light 3

0904



BYFE

CT26B/CT27B

CONTROL BOX

0905



By

CONTROL BOX CT26B/CT27B
FFs M5 AR B H/iE
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10025313 FEERNAE Left Control Box 1
2 10025379 F o2 i He Switch Bracket 2
3 10025319 i High Speed Switch 1
4 10025316 R Wipers Switch 1 3= Room
5 10025318 BORET TR Buzzer Switch 1
6 10025575 CLEPISS Light Switch 1
7 10020414 HEAN TR Combination Meter 1 il Shed
8 10025317 W5 7K I o6 Wiper Sprayer 1 = Room
9 10003269 TR B Cover 2
10 10025315 USB7¢ H I USB Charger 1 B2 Room
11 10000927 | Py fgiEse Me*20 Bolt M6*20 10
12 10000432 I 6 Washer 6 10
13 10000418 Fike Washer 6 10
14 | 10025051 BT Start Switch 1
15 10023294 JR BT R EE R 2 Start Switch Cable 1
16 10025314 N5 Right Control Box 1

0906



HafeR
COMBINATION METER CT26B/CT27B

0907



HAEMUR

COMBINATION METER CT26B/CT27B
75 T R B H/IE
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks

1 10000420 T 10 Washer 10 3
2 10000434 L 10 Washer 10 3
3 10013806 I M10%20 Bolt M10*20 3
4 20022018 JEE Ji Base 1
5 20021605 R Bracket 1
6 10025292 HEE Combination Meter 1
7 10017598 12k M5%10 Bolt M5*10 4
8 10025307 IR e Meter Cable 1

0908




B EaRAT

CT26B/CT27B

RADIO&WARNING LIGHT

@y

poooog

0909



BB BRAT

RADIO&WARNING LIGHT CT26B/CT27B
Fr5 T SN R U
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10025862 Nl Warning Light 1
2 10024642 124 M12x20 Bolt M12x20 1
3 10024651 Sk 12 Washer 12 1
4 20021287 OS] ST AR Bracket 1
5 10001182 B24T M5%12 Screw M5*12 2
6 10024435 &AL Radio 1 |35 Room

0910



T
ELECTRCAL PLATFORM CT26B/CT27B

18 1/ 16

0911



FEES

ELECTRCAL PLATFORM CT26B/CT27B
75 5 U B H/IE
NO | PART NO Name Quantity| Remarks
1 10025159 Ok F B2k T Relay Harness 1
2 10025158 L LR Wiring Harness 1
3 10025387 B g1 1R 42 i) 2% Proportional Valve Controller 1
4 10014306 2 A A R B Air Filter Sensor 1
5 10000420 P10 Washer 10 4
6 10000434 10 Washer 10 4
7 10001018 IEFE M10%16 Bolt M10*16 4
8 10011866 BRirE Rubber sheath®15-017 2
9 10024734 RENW 5k 2% Engine Grounding Wire 1
10 10000417 P 5 Washer 5 13
11 10000431 Ik 5 Washer 5 13
12 10006718 BREET M5%20 Screw M5*20 7
13 10000606 IR M8*20 Bolt M8*20 1
14 10000433 i Y Washer 8 1
15 10000419 P8 Washer 8 1
16 10025441 i )\ Horn 1
17 10025598 LAz 1R 26 R Proportional Valve Harness 1
18 10000886 BEET M5*15 Screw M5*15 6

0912



BHIARIR
LOGL AND SIGN

CT26B/CT27B

R

1001

o 0

| I [
1—_| s
N A
.
4 )
ﬁ‘.
e\ |
I e i
i
3
12 14




BHLAR R

LOGO AND SIGN CT26B/CT27B
FF5 T EYA HE H/IE
NO | PART NO Name Quantity | Remarks
1 10021451 (Ml B2 hriE Hood safety signs 2
2 110026098  |HlEFRIN Hood identification 1
3 10014313 (Al E B2 &R Counterweight warning sign 2
4 10021456 |Figf2sbsdEE Front warning device 2
5 10015459 |z nL1e Boom Decal 2
6 10013408 |yEE LR Lubricating oil hole mark 1
7 10001173 |FiskbrE Arrowhead tag 2
8 10025227 | SHpE Model designation 2 CT26B
9 10013410 |[E{EZ S bR Operation warning signs 1
10 |10021457 |@& ) R24s High voltage warning 2
11 10013444  |#H R45E Tying mark 4
12 |10013404 |5 R4 45 High voltage line warning 1
13 [10001165 |Z48i%hrE Safety locking sign 1
14 (10013411 |f&A{RFEFrE  Inspection and maintenance signs 1
15 (10021453 |[EedhbrE Manipulation sign 1
16 10021455  |ZR oL #E s Surface overheating warning 1
17 10001181 [FHresetrnE Belt safety signs 1
18 (10021454 |X 5 Z4bp Fan safety signs 1
19 |10001186 |yl IhrdE Throttle flag 1

1002




BHLARR

LOGL AND SIGN CT26B/CT27B
O o
- Q ) *
¥ 4
o &1
; g
o
= Il 6
1e—— | @ ol E 2
| /A ; °5 ‘
" zm=l] T DB
era7 R v v s e R 0
—— 1
e/ // \\
11 10 3 7/ P4
- - A
i
B
i)

1003




BAHLARR

LOGO AND SIGN CT26B/CT27B
FF5 F5 ES B HIE
NO | PARTNO Name Quantity | Remarks
20 (10025653 |F bRk (K)  The product label 1
21 110023417  |JEiEARIR Lubrication identification 1
22 (10013405  |Hijfss Battery warning 1
23 110013406 |/KFEZ45 Water tank warning 1
24 110013403 |[#RyhFE4sE Fuel tank marking 1
25 10001160  [F4FtrE (/) Carter logo 1
26 (10013413 |55 T Py 2 45 Exit seat warning 1
27 10025226 |[AlSApE Model designation 2 CT27B

1004



	CT26B、CT27B-01组合.pdf
	0101.pdf
	0102
	0103
	0104

	CT26B、CT27B-02组合
	CT26B、CT27B-03组合
	0301.pdf
	0302
	0303
	0304
	0305
	0306

	CT26B、CT27B-04组合
	0401.pdf
	0402
	0403
	0404
	0405
	0406
	0407
	0408
	0409
	0410
	0411
	0412
	0413
	0414
	0415
	0416

	CT26B、CT27B-06组合
	0601-操纵系统.pdf
	0602-操纵系统

	CT26B、CT27B-07组合
	0701司机室总成.pdf
	0702司机室总成
	0703司机棚总成
	0704司机棚总成

	CT26B、CT27B-08组合
	0801 左侧罩安装 Model (1).pdf
	0802
	0803 右侧罩安装 Model (1)
	0804
	0805 后机罩安装 Model (1)
	0806
	0807框架安装 Model (1)
	0808
	0809右前罩安装 Model (1)
	0810
	0811 Model (1)
	0812

	CT26B、CT27B-09组合
	CT26B、CT27B-10组合
	1001.pdf
	1002
	1003
	1004

	
	0501-液压油箱 Model (1).pdf
	0502-液压油箱
	0503-吸油油路 Model (1)
	0504-吸油油路
	0505-液压泵油路 Model (1)
	0506-液压泵油路
	0507-多路阀总成 Model (1)
	0508-多路阀总成
	0509-先导油路1 Model (1)
	0510-先导油路1
	0511-先导油路2 Model (1)
	0512-先导油路2
	0513-先导油路3 Model (1)
	0514-先导油路3
	0515-先导油路4 Model (1)
	0516-先导油路4
	0517-先导油路5 Model (1)
	0518-先导油路5
	0519-先导油路6 Model (1)
	0520-先导油路6
	0521-先导油路7 Model (1)
	0522-先导油路7
	0523-先导油路8 Model (1)
	0524-先导油路8
	0525-先导油路9 Model (1)
	0526-先导油路9
	0527-偏转油路 Model (1)
	0528-偏转油路
	0529-工作装置管路1 Model (1)
	0530-工作装置管路1
	0531-工作装置管路2 Model (1)
	0532-工作装置管路2
	0533-中央回转接头油路 Model (1)
	0534-中央回转接头油路
	0535-行走马达油路 Model (1)
	0536-行走马达油路
	0537-回转马达油路 Model (1)
	0538-回转马达油路
	0539-冷却回油油路 Model (1)
	0540-冷却回油油路
	0541-辅助油路 Model (1)
	0542-辅助油路

	
	1001.pdf
	1002
	1003
	1004


